

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23091/2011
[From the judgment and order dated 15/7/2011 in W.P. No. 1345 of
2010 of the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nanital]

CHANDIGARH DISTILLERS & BOTTLERS LD.&ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 23394 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23395 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23396 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23397 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23524 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23582 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23607 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23623 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23661 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23744 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 24059 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

SLP 23091/2011	Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Mr.M.P. Jha,Adv.
SLP 23582/11,23661/11, 23607/11	Mr. Yashraj Singh, Adv. Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
SLP 23394/11 & 23396/11	Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nishit Kush, Adv. Mr. Sunil Mathews, adv. Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
SLP 23395/11 & 23397/11	Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv. Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv. Mr.Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.
SLP 23524/11	Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.
SLP 23623/11	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
SLP 23744/11	Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv. Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Azeem Samval, Adv. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
SLP 24059/11	Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv. Mr. P,.B. Suresh, Adv. Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. for M/s Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master