

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23091/2011

CHANDIGARH DISTILLERS & BOTTLERS LD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19628 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23394 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23395 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23396 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23397 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23524 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23582 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23607 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23623 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23661 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23744 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24059 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30924 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35242 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CONTD....2

ITEM NO.69

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Yashraj Deora,adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh

Mr.Arijit Mazumdar,adv.  
Ms. N.Annapoorani

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale

Mr.Subodh Patil,adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar

Mr.Ajay Tej Pal,adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

Mr. Raj Singh Rana

Mr. Vivek Sharma, adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.35242/11 service is complete.  
Ld.counsel for the petitioner has served the copy of  
the pleadings on Ms. Rachna Srivastava in open Court.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.69

-3-

In most of the cases, service is complete. It is submitted on behalf of Ms. Rachna Srivastava that in some of the cases, the copy of the pleadings have not been served on her. The respective petitioners who have already not served the copy of the pleadings and is not possessing the proof of service, shall serve the copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The above respondents shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. All the other served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of unserved respondents.

List the matter on 21.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB